is being placed before the shareholders at 
the Annual General Meeting.

Unclaimed Dividend 
Transfer of Amount to Investor ducation 
and Protection Fund
Pursuant to the provision of section 
205A (5) of the Companies Act, 1956, 
the relevant amount of Rs.6,50,344.50 
(Rupees Six Lacs Fifty Thousand Three 
Hundred Forty Four and paise Fifty only) 
against the Final dividend for the Financial 
Year 2005-2006 which remain unpaid or 

unclaimed for a period of seven years 
have to be transferred by the company 
to the Investor Education and Protection 
Fund by 05.11.2013. Shareholders are